PROGRAMMABLE ATTENUATOR ASSEMBLY
SPECIFICATION SHEET
JFW MODEL 50PA-1068
JFW Industries, Inc.
Phone:  317-887-1340
Frequency Range 200-6000 MHz
Attenuation Range 0-95 dB in 1 dB steps
Configuration Modular programable attenuator assembly
(control module can control up to 8 attenuator modules)
(SMA attenuator modules have 24 attenuators per module)
(N attenuator modules have 12 attenuators per module)
(all RF connectors located on rear panel)
(modules are 19 inch rack mount)
(see drawing 092-8988 for 5 module assembly example)
Available Module Part Numbers:
50PA-1068            (control module with keypad/display)
013-1350-SMA-1-24    (SMA attenuator module with attenuators #1 thru #24)
013-1350-SMA-25-48   (SMA attenuator module with attenuators #25 thru #48)
013-1350-SMA-49-72   (SMA attenuator module with attenuators #49 thru #72)
013-1350-SMA-73-96   (SMA attenuator module with attenuators #73 thru #96)
013-1350-SMA-97-120  (SMA attenuator module with attenuators #97 thru #120)
013-1350-SMA-121-144 (SMA attenuator module with attenuators #121 thru #144)
013-1350-SMA-145-168 (SMA attenuator module with attenuators #145 thru #168)
013-1350-SMA-169-192 (SMA attenuator module with attenuators #169 thru #192)
013-1351-N-1-12      (N attenuator module with attenuators #1 thru #12)
013-1351-N-13-24     (N attenuator module with attenuators #13 thru #24)
013-1351-N-25-36     (N attenuator module with attenuators #25 thru #36)
013-1351-N-37-48     (N attenuator module with attenuators #37 thru #48)
013-1351-N-49-60     (N attenuator module with attenuators #49 thru #60)
013-1351-N-61-72     (N attenuator module with attenuators #61 thru #72)
013-1351-N-73-84     (N attenuator module with attenuators #73 thru #84)
013-1351-N-85-96     (N attenuator module with attenuators #85 thru #96)
Impedance 50 Ohms nominal
VSWR 2.0:1 maximum
< 1.9:1 typical 200-700 MHz
< 1.6:1 typical 700-6000 MHz